Form PTO-1595

07-01-1999



FLVK1 1	MFIA	TOP COM	ALT:
Patent	and	Trademark	Offi

,	= 14.4714.1 3	MFIA	TOP COM	
	Patent	and	Trademark	Offi

(Rev. 6-93) REC 10108 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATEN	175 ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Marc R. Simon Francois Lhomme Christophe Leligne	Name: <u>Eaton Corporation</u> Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: <u>1111 Superior Avenue</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date: <u>May 17, 1999 and May 21, 1999</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the 21, 1999	execution date of the application is: May 17, 1999 and May		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/288,872	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	 attached? □ Yes ■ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: <u>George E. Haas</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$40.00		
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed		
	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	8. Deposit account number		
411 East Wisconsin Avenue	17-0055		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT 1599 INSUYEN 00000222 170055 09288872 1 FC:581 40.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in truecopy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
\mathscr{L}			
George E. Haas	June 25, 1999		
Name of person signing Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Marc R. Simon, of Whitefish Bay, in the country of Milwaukee, state of Wisconsin; Francois Lhomme, of Wolfisheim, in the country of France; Christophe Leligne, of Lock weight, in the country of France; have invented certain improvements in:

SYSTEM FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATION BETWEEN COMPONENTS OF A VEHICLE

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 9, 1999 as Serial No. 09/288,872;

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 1111 Superior Ave., Cleveland, OH 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of our employment and the salary or wages paid to us by EATON CORPORATION, we Marc R. Simon, Francois Lhomme and Christophe Leligne, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the Marc A day of Marc A

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0144

Ā	SS	IG	N	М	E	N	7
	~~		• •	•••	_		-

Marc R. Simon
INVENTOR NAME

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE) SS)
On this 17 day of May who expense of his own free will for the p	, 1999 before me personally appeared Marc R. Simon, to me personally ted the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the surposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-11-2003
Witness: L. Kollego	Date: 3 Juny 99
	<u>Christophe Leligne</u> INVENTOR NAME

-2-

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

MKE\142238.01

PATENT REEL: 010058 FRAME: 0145